
�������� 	
��
������	����
��
�������������������������
�������	������	����	������ �����!����	�����	����	�����	
�������

	��
��	����������	
���������
"���#�	�	�����������$%�"��	����
����	��	

	�����������%����"��	%������
���������!���	����	���&'((�)
����*��+�

"
��*����������	�	
���	��
�	��	���
����	��	�	����
�����
���	���"����

��		����"��	������������	�"�����������,���	�
�����"
�������	���
���#���,

������$�	��	����������	�������������������
��������������������	�

"
������	�������	�����
�	�
	�	��	����
�"����	�
��
"�	���
�������

��������	�
��
"�	����
�����
��
"�	������������	��
��������""����	����

����������	��
�	��������������
�	������-��������������
"�	��

.��������	�	�	��
"�*�����������-�	����	����
"�	���/�������%��	��
,�
%

����)�
�����������
"�	���)����)�	�
����0
������
"������
�
��%

1����%�������	����	
��

�������������������	
�
�
�����
�	����

����	��������	�����	���	��������
"��
	�
��	
��	������,���������	�

	���
������	�
��	��	�	���������
"�����	��	�������������������

������������
����������������	�����
	�
�������	��
������
��	�
�����

	���������	�������
"����������������%���	��	���"��
����2��&

"
�����%�����	������	��	��������	��	������	���������"�
���������	���

	��	��������	�
����������������	���"%�����
"����������������������	���

����"�����3�	������	����������������������	
�	����
��
�%�	���

����	�������
�����4�
"��
��	
�,����	������������"�
���
��������

��	
��	���"5�����	����"
�����������
���������	�
���������	����������

	����
��
�
�
�����
������ ��������6��	�
��%����������������	��

�����	�	�
�����		���	�
�%�	
����������#�	�������������$��3�	�"��	���

�

��
����	��	�	�����������%����"��	%������
	��	����7�	��	��	����

�
���������

���	���(8&'�%������������������
������	��	����	��	�
�9��	�����	��

�
��
��������������������	����
������	��	�
�����������������

"��	��5������"��������������������"������	��	��������
"�	�������	���

������
"�����	�"�
�����	��	�
�9��	����	����,�
���	��	�������"�
���

���������
�9��	���	����"	���	
�������
�������������	����!���
�����

���	�������	���
"�������������
�
�
	����4�	�����	���
"�	�������	��

���	���	�����
��������	����
�
�
	�����
������	�������������"�
����

����
�������
�9��	�	
������������
�����"�	���
�9��	��������������%

	���"��6������
"�	�������	�	�������	���
����������"	��%�	
�������
���

��������	������������	�"�
���
�����
�9��	����������	
���������"	��

	
�������
����%�������������	�%���������
���	��	�	�����������������

!���	���	�����
��%����	���
������	�
�����������%����
��������	�������

	���
�9��	��
������������"��	���������������""��	����"
����	
�����


���"
���	��	�����������	�
"��������"	��������
���������	
�"����
�	

�
��"������
�9��	%���,�����	��%����"�
�����	��

��"��	�
�

�����
������	�
��	��	�	�����������������
	��	�������	����

�
����������
����	��	�	����������	��	�����	����������	�
���������

�
�	�����	
������	������(8&&%�!��
������:��������%����������%

��
����	��	�����	���;���6��	�
��%����"��	%������
	������	��

�
��
�
�������
��	��	��	����7�	����	��������������	
������������

���������4���������	��	����������
������	
�	���������	��������	��

�
����������������%������������	��	��������	
���������	��	����
�

����������	�����������	���	
�����������		�����������
��������	��

�
��
�
�������
��	��	�4���	�"
��	�����"�����	���
������"�
���

�
�����������������%��������	��������
�
����	����
����������������

��"
���������������	�������
����5

���(8<=%�>�
����>��
�%���
������	���	���	����#3���3���$%

�����
����:��������;���
�,%���	����������������!�!�����%�	


��
��	��	�	���������������������	�����������"���������
	%�����	��

�����	�
��	��	��������		�����
�������������	%����������
����

���,��
����	
�	�������������������	�
�������

��"
���%���	�	����

��������
����7�	��������	�
��������
	�
���%�
��	��������������

�����	�
�������
��	������%�	���������
	��
����������	������
�����
	

����������	����"
��	��������	�
��	
���""�����������
������"
�����

	����������������""����	������
����
������	��������
"�
�����

� 4

����������	���;���
��
�
�������
��	��	������%���������""����	��������

!����>�	�%����(8=(%����������	�������	�������
�� 
"����	�������%

��	���������
����	����	�%������

�
�����
����	
�	���	����	��
���

��������	���"
����	��	��������	��

�
�����
��
"�	���������������

���
����
���������
��
"�	��������

	������������������������������

��""����	����	���
���

�
�������	��������
�����"
���

������
"��������
�

 ����������	�	�
����"
����

�����	������	���"
���	�
��
"��	���

��������
���%�������
��������	��

������	�%�:��������;���
�,�����

	��	�	�����	����������������	��
"

	�������������
����������

���	����	����
�����
���
�����
�	�����
���
������
���
������

	��������������	�	���������������		���
"���	����	�	
���	�������	��

��	��
"��
�����
��
"�	������������4������	��	�����
�������	���
����

�
��?���
�	�����
"��������������	�	���/�������	����
"�-�����������

��������	

,����	����	������	��	��������
"�������
�����	��

�������,
�����
"�	������	�����
"�
�9��	��"�
�����	������������
��

��	��	��������
"���	
��������	� 
���	����	��	���
������
���������	�
�

��������	�������	������������
���	��	�	���������
"������	�
����

����	���	
�	�����	���������	�����
"�	����	��%����
��
����	
��	�

�������	������	����%�����������"�
�������	�������"�	�������

�����	�����
"�������������	�������
�,���
�	����
����������	����	��
"

�����	�����������������%�	�������	�
������
"�	�������������������	

�����	�������������,�������	���	��
"�	������	������	���"��������	�
�

�����������"������������"���	�
����	��"
���	�
����	�,�
������	�����

����	�����	�
������
��	����	���������	�
��
"����	�������	���	�
��

����������""��	���	�������	����������
"�������
���%������������

��	���
����	��	����,������	����%������������������������	����

��	���	����	����������	������	������4�����	�����������������
���

���������	���	��������������������	��������������������"�
��������

���	��	�������������	������	�-����������������������������
�	��

�������
"�������
����	��	���
�������������2���"	�������	�������

	��������	�������@����������	������2���"	%�������������	���	���������
"

�������
�%�������	�	������	������
��������	������	����
"��
��	��

������
"��������
�����������	���""����	����	����������������	��
"�	��

�	������������2
�������4�	�����	��
"��������
�������
	���
����

�
����	����%��	���������������5������
������
��	��������	��	�	��

�
�����
��
"�	������������������������	��������	���������������

"��������	��������������	�����	��%���� >�	�;�������
��
"�����	���;�

�6��	�
��������������!���������%�3�����������	����������*�����		��

�������������	���)
����*��+�����*������

���&'((�"
��	��������
�����

A���"���	�
�

-������������������)�
����������

��������������
"��	�	��	�������	�%���	���

	���������	�����������	�%�	
��
������

	��	��
��������	�������������������
����

�	�������������������%����������	
�����	��	

	����������������	�����������	�
��	���

������
����	��
"����������
"�	��������
"

��	���
����	������	�����
���@���	����,��������% ����
9��	����)��

-�
��
%�/�!%������������
����	�������	����������������2���"	���	��
"

	����
��
��������&'''�

����	����"���	���������	�����	��"
������������	%����	��	�
�9��	�

�������6��������B������%�
��6������	����������
��
�����%�����	�����
�


"���	��������������������	
�������������,��
�����	�	������	����
"

����
���%�	������
���������
�������
�������
�9��	�%��	����������	

���	�����%�������"�
�������������������"�
���	��	�	�������

�
���������������
�������������	��	%�"���������
�������������	


	���������
����	��	��������	�����	��"�
��	���6������	
����	������

���������
"���������������
�������	�����	�����������
"�����	�	��	

�
����"�
��	���6����������������������	���
��	�
�%���������"�
�

���	����"�	�������
���������	����	�������	���	�%�����	�	��	��
���


	�������������������"�
�����	���������#������$����	
����
�

���	������������
"�	���6������	
������	��	��������������������������

#�
������������$�����	�������	��	�
��������	���	��	�	��������������
�

�6����������	�����	��"�
��	���6�������

 �������
�	�(''����	������
"��������6��������������������
�	��

�
�"��%�	����	����
"��
���(''%'''�6����������	����@�����	����������

��
	����C'����������)
�%�������	��������
"�����
��������	��

��
��	���
"�	���6�����2���	����	�%�	����������"
���	�
������
������


�����"�	������	������������	����	���	�����
�9��	�������������������

����	����
"���������������	���	���	�����
������	��
"�����


�������������������""����	��
��
�
�������
���������"
����	��	�	��

����
������������������
�������
������	��	������	������
"���

��������	��������������#�������"
����
�����
�����
����������	��

���	����%���	�	�����������	����
�����
����,���	������	���������

�
������
���������	���
�2��������	�������%$������*�
"���
�

-���������������

����
��������"��6������
"������	�	�
������������������
�	�'�'C

�������	%�����	��
��	������������	�
�����
����	��	�	����������
"

���������	��	�
�%�������	���6��������	��
�%������
�������
�����"�	��

����������������	��������������	���������"������������
��	�����	��

���������	��
"�	����
�,�
"�!��������������
	����%�������
�

������
�����	�%����������
������
���������	�
����#����������	���

���
�	��	����	��	��	��
�"�����	������������
"����,�������

����������	���"�
��	���
������	�
��
"�������
���%$������*�
"���
�

-�������0�����
"��
�
,����������	��

�������	���
���
��
��	�
	����	��������
���
��������
��

C M Y K

C M Y K

KOLKATA  WEDNESDAY  18  APRIL  2012 9SCIENCE

�������� �� ����		

��������



��������������������

������������	�������������	��	��

�����	��	�	����������������	��

�������������

�����	����������

�������������	����

��������	
���
	���	����
��	������

Earth
Bent light path

Gravitational lensing

Quasar
Galaxy

Apparent 
position

Galaxy

Earth

Galaxy cluster

Distorted light-rays

Lensed galaxy images

�	�
�����	����	��	������	��	���	����
���
����	����
��	������	

������

���������	
��
��
����
	��

Public Works Department (National Highways) 
Tender Notification under e-Procurement 

(1st Call)
Online tenders in form B-2 item rate basis are invited on behalf of Governor of Maharashtra from
qualified bidders for the following woks under e-procurement procedure.

TENDER SCHEDULE:
Period of download of bidding document : From 17-04-2012, Time: 10-00 hours

To 14-05-2012, Time: 17-30 hours.
Pre-bid conference date, time and venue : On 07-05-2012@14-00 hrs. in the office

of the Chief Engineer, National Highway 
(P.W.), Konkan Bhavan, Navi Mumbai.

Last date and time for receipt of queries for : Up to 30-04-2012, Time: 14-00 hours.
pre-bid conference online
Last date and time for online bid : Date: 18-05-2012, Time: 17-30 hours.
preparation and hash submission (technical 
and financial)
Date and time for online bid data decryption : From 18-05-2012, Time: 17-31 hours
and re-encryption (technical and financial) To 22-05-2012, Time: 15-00 hours.
Receipt of bid security, tender document : Up to 21-05-2012, Time: 17-30 hours
fees and affidavits (in original one day before in the office of the Executive Engineer,
of the opening of the Technical Bid's date, National Highway Division, Solapur.
time and place)
Place, time and date of opening Technical : Office of the Executive Engineer, National 
Bids Highway Division, Solapur.

Date: 22-05-2012, Time: 15-01 hours.
Place, time and date of opening : Office of the Chief Engineer, National 
Financial Bids Highway (P.W.), Room No. 527, 5th Floor, 

Konkan Bhavan, Navi Mumbai.
Date: 25-05-2012, Time: 15-01 hrs. (if possible)

Note:
1. All eligible/interested contractors are mandated to get enrolled on the e-Procurement portal

(https://maharashtra.etenders.in) in order to download the tender documents and partici-
pate in the subsequent bidding process.

2. For any other queries, regarding online enrollment on the abovementioned website and dig-
ital certificate, please contact to Sify Technologies Ltd., Nextender (India) Pvt. Ltd. on 020-
25315555 / 25315556 (Pune) or 022-26611117 / 26611287 (Extn. 25 / 26).

3. All documents related to tender are to be submitted by tenderer online only. In addition EMD,
tender document fee and affidavit should be submitted in original one day before the sub-
mission date through Speed Post / Registered / in person, failing which online bid of the ten-
derer shall not be opened.

4. Other details can be seen in the bidding documents. Right is reserved to reject any or all ten-
ders without assigning any reason thereof.

5. The electronic tendering system for national highway works of Govt. of Maharashtra will be
available on a separate Sub Portal with URL http://pwdnh.maharashtra.etenders.in as part
of the Electronic Tendering system of Government of Maharashtra which is available on the
Portal http://maharashtra.etenders.in

Executive Engineer
National Highway Division

Solapur
DGIPR/2012-2013/130

System Package Name of work Approximate Bid Cost of Period of
Tender No. Value of work Security documents completion

No. (Rs.) (Rs.)* (Rs.)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

9,69,83,902 19.40 25,000
lakh

15
(fifteen)
calendar
months

including
monsoon

Improvement    to
riding quality from
Km. 244/000 to
Km. 258/000
P u n e - S o l a p u r -
H y d e r a b a d
Road N.H. 9 in
the   State   of
Maharashtra,

OFFICE OF THE CMOH
DHFWS, KRISHNANAGAR

NADIA
TENDER NOTICE NO.-1 

OF 2012-2013 (2ND CALL)
Sealed tenders in separate covers
are invited by the Secretary,
DH&FWS & C.M.O.H. and Nadia
from the bona fide, experienced con-
tractors who have to abide by the
condition stated in the following web-
site. The details of the tender will be
available in the Website of Nadia
District i.e. www.nadia.nic.in or
www.swasthyakathanadia.org

Secretary, DHFWS & CMOH
Nadia


